Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 4
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAP00000KM
Revision No:
1
This is to certify:
That the Pipe Couplings
with type designation(s)
37° flared flanged connections
Issued to
I.M.M. Hydraulics S.p.A.
Atessa CH, Italy
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships Pt.4 Ch.6 Piping systems
DNVGL-OS-D101 – Marine and machinery systems and equipment, Edition January 2018
DNV GL class programme DNVGL-CP-0185 – Type approval – Mechanical joints
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on vessels classed by
DNV GL.
Temperature range: -40°C to +200°C (see page 2)
Max. working press.: 50 bar to 420 bar (see page 2)
Sizes: 1/2" to 10" (see page 2)
Issued at Høvik  on 2019-02-11
This Certificate is valid until 2023-06-30.
DNV GL local station: Helsinki
Approval Engineer: Maheshraja Venkatesan
for DNV GL
Marianne Spæren Marveng
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-021477-3
Certificate No: TAP00000KM
Revision No:  1
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 4
Product description
37° Flared Flange Connection – compression coupling flared type.
Material of construction for flanges:
- Carbon steel: S355, P355NL1
- Stainless steel: 1.4401, 1.4404, 1.4462 (UNS S32205) from EN 10028-7
Material of construction for flared tube:
- P235GH, ASTM A106 gr. B, E235 and E355
- Stainless steel: AISI 316, 1.4462 (UNS S32205) from EN 10028-7
Sealing material: NBR & FKM90
Application/Limitation
Maximum working pressure (MWP) details:
Type Size
[“]
Pipe OD
(mm)
MWP
[bar]
 Type Size
[“]
Pipe OD
(mm)
MWP
[bar]
‘Schedule
series’
‘Metric
size’
 ‘Schedule
series’
‘Metric
size’
308F ½ 21.3 25 350  GS210SH15F ½ 21.3 25 210
608F ½ 21.3 25 350  GS210SS15F ½ 21.3 25 210
312F ¾ 26.7 30 350  GS280K15F ½ 21.3 25 280
612F ¾ 26.7 30 420  GS350K15F ½ 21.3 25 350
316F 1 33.4 38 350  GS210SH20F ¾ 26.7 30 210
616F 1 33.4 38 420  GS210SS20F ¾ 26.7 30 210
320F 1 ¼ 42.4 42 280  GS280K20F ¾ 26.7 30 280
620F 1 ¼ 42.4 42/46 420  GS350K20F ¾ 26.7 30 350
124F 1 ½ 48.3 50 50  GS210SH25F 1 33.4 38 210
324F 1 ½ 48.3 50 280  GS210SS25F 1 33.4 38 210
624F 1 ½ 48.3 50/56 420  GS280K25F 1 33.4 38 280
132F 2 60.3 60 50  GS350K25F 1 33.4 38 350
332F 2 60.3 60 280  GS210SH32F 1 ¼ 42.4 42 210
432F 2 60.3 60/66 350  GS210SS32F 1 ¼ 42.4 42 210
632F 2 60.3 60/66 420  GS280K32F 1 ¼ 42.4 42/46 280
140F 2 ½ 73 73 50  GS350K32F 1 ¼ 42.4 42/46 350
340F 2 ½ 73 73 210  GS210SH40F 1 ½ 48.3 50 210
440F 2 ½ 73 73 350  GS210SS40F 1 ½ 48.3 50 210
148F 3 88.9 90 50  GS280K40F 1 ½ 48.3 50/56 280
348F 3 88.9 90 210  GS350K40F 1 ½ 48.3 50/56 350
448F 3 88.9 90 350  GS210SH50F 2 60.3 60 210
156F 3 ½ 101.6 100 50  GS210SS50F 2 60.3 60 210
164F 4 114.3 115 50  GS280K50F 2 60.3 60/66 280
164-64F 4 114.3 115 64  GS350K50F 2 60.3 60/66 350
456F 4 114.3 115 350  GS210SH65F 2 ½ 73 73 210
180F 5 139.7 140 50  GS210SS65F 2 ½ 73 73 210
180-64F 5 139.7 140 64  GS280K65F 2 ½ 73 73 280
196F 6 168.3 165 50  GS350K65F 2 ½ 73 73 275
196-64F 6 168.3 165 64  GS210SH80F 3 88.9 90 210
228F 8 168.3 165 50  GS210SS80F 3 88.9 90 210
228-64F 8 168.3 165 64  GS280K80F 3 88.9 90 280
260F 10 273 273 50  GS350K80F 3 88.9 90 350
The temperature range is dependant on the sealing material as follows:
NBR : -25 to +100 °C
Viton : -40 to +200 °C

This is to certify:
That the Pipe Couplings
with type designation(s)
Pipe couplings with retaining ring connection
Issued to
I.M.M. Hydraulics S.p.A.
Atessa CH, Italy
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships Pt.4 Ch.6 Piping systems
DNVGL-OS-D101 – Marine and machinery systems and equipment, Edition January 2018
DNV GL class programme DNVGL-CP-0185 – Type approval – Mechanical joints
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on vessels classed by
DNV GL.
Temperature range: -40°C to +200°C (see page 3)
Max. working press.: 50 bar to 420 bar (see page 2)
Sizes: 1/2" to 10" (see page 2)
Issued at Høvik  on 2019-02-04
This Certificate is valid until 2023-06-30.
DNV GL local station: Helsinki
Approval Engineer: Maheshraja Venkatesan
for DNV GL
Marianne Spæren Marveng
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-021477-2
Certificate No: TAP00000KN
Revision No:  1
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 4
Product description
Pipe couplings with retaining ring connection
Material of construction for flanges:
- Carbon steel: S355, P355NL1
- Stainless steel: 1.4401, 1.4404, 1.4462 (UNS S32205) from EN 10028-7
Material of construction for piping connection:
- P235GH, ASTM A106 gr. B, E235 and E355
- Stainless steel: AISI 316, 1.4462 (UNS S32205) from EN 10028-7
Sealing material: NBR, FKM90
Application/Limitation
Maximum working pressure [MWP]:
Type Size
[“]
Pipe OD
(mm)
MWP
[bar]
 Type Pipe OD
(mm)
Size
[“]
MWP
[bar]
‘Schedule
series’
‘Metric
size’
 ‘Schedule
series’
‘Metric
size’
308 ½ 21.3 26 350  GS210SH15 ½ 21.3 26 210
608 ½ 21.3 26 420  GS210SS15 ½ 21.3 26 210
312 ¾ 26.7 36 350  GS280K15 ½ 21.3 26 280
612 ¾ 26.7 36 420  GS350K15 ½ 21.3 26 350
316 1 33.4 39 350  GS210SH20 ¾ 26.7 36 210
616 1 33.4 39 420  GS210SS20 ¾ 26.7 36 210
320 1 ¼ 42.4 46 280  GS280K20 ¾ 26.7 36 280
620 1 ¼ 42.4 42.4 420  GS350K20 ¾ 26.7 36 350
124 1 ½ 48.3 50 50  GS210SH25 1 33.4 39 210
324 1 ½ 48.3 56 280  GS210SS25 1 33.4 39 210
424 1 ½ 48.3 50 400  GS280K25 1 33.4 39 280
624 1 ½ 42.4 46 420  GS350K25 1 33.4 39 350
132 2 60.3 60 50  GS210SH32 1 ¼ 42.4 46 210
332 2 60.3 66 280  GS210SS32 1 ¼ 42.4 46 210
432 2 60.3 66 400  GS280K32 1 ¼ 42.4 46 280
632 2 60.3 66 420  GS350K32 1 ¼ 42.4 46 350
140 2 ½ 73 73 50  GS210SH40 1 ½ 48.3 56 210
340 2 ½ 73 80 210  GS210SS40 1 ½ 48.3 56 210
440 2 ½ 73 80 400  GS280K40 1 ½ 48.3 56 280
148 3 88.9 90 50  GS350K40 1 ½ 48.3 56 350
348 3 88.9 97 210  GS210SH50 2 60.3 66 210
448 3 88.9 97 400  GS210SS50 2 60.3 66 210
156 3 ½ 101.6 100 50  GS280K50 2 60.3 66 280
164 4 114.3 115 50  GS350K50 2 60.3 66 350
456 4 114.3 115 345  GS210SH65 2 ½ 73 73 210
860 4 ½ 130 130 350  GS210SS65 2 ½ 73 80 210
180 5 139.7 140 50  GS280K65 2 ½ 73 80 280
864 5 139.7 150 350  GS350K65 2 ½ 73 80 350
196 6 168.3 165 50  GS210SH80 3 88.9 97 210
880 6 168.3 190 280  GS210SS80 3 88.9 97 210
228 8 219.1 220 50  GS280K80 3 88.9 97 280
888 8 219.1 220 350  GS350K80 3 88.9 97 350
896 8 250 250 350
260 10 273 273 50
8160 10 273 273 250